1,265 15% 134,513.54 51.2% 2.46 2.48 3.39 2.06 2.07 2.57
1,320 20% 153,938.37 54.3% 2.57 2.58 3.62 2.15 2.15 2.74
1,430 30% 192,788.03 60.2% 2.80 2.79 4.07 2.34 2.33 3.08

 Tranche A&B ADSCR  S.D ADSCR

60

Although project will remain quite profitable even with 50% increase in diesel price

or HFO price, we should keep in mind that the price of diesel and HFO are usually

change together and are expected to increase or decrease simultaneously.

Table 23: Financial Sensitivity Results to Diesel Price

Table 24: Financial Sensitivity Results to HFO Price

Investment cost overruns happen in many projects. They are assumed to be an

inevitable part of each and every project. This can reduce the performance of the

project and jeopardizes the expected profitability. Investment cost overrun was

assumed to vary from -10% to +50%. Project’s NPV becomes zero if the project faces

28.7% cost overrun. At this point NPV becomes zero and IRR will be equal to 25%.

There will be no problem regarding to debt servicing since project still has enough

cash flows to pay back its debt.

 DIESEL PRICE
 Diesel Price Sensitivity -   %

 NPV  IRR  Year 1  Year 2  Year 3  Year 1  Year 2  Year 3
76,239.05 41.0% 2.12 2.17 2.72 1.78 1.81 2.06

1.05 -20% 84,821.00 42.6% 2.19 2.22 2.79 1.84 1.85 2.11
1.18 -10% 80,530.03 41.8% 2.16 2.20 2.75 1.81 1.83 2.09
1.24 -5% 78,384.54 41.4% 2.14 2.18 2.74 1.79 1.82 2.07
1.31 -  76,239.05 41.0% 2.12 2.17 2.72 1.78 1.81 2.06
1.44 10% 71,948.08 40.2% 2.09 2.14 2.69 1.75 1.78 2.04
1.57 20% 67,657.11 39.3% 2.05 2.12 2.65 1.72 1.76 2.01
1.70 30% 63,359.77 38.5% 2.02 2.09 2.62 1.69 1.74 1.99
1.96 50% 54,759.86 36.8% 1.95 2.03 2.55 1.63 1.70 1.94
2.29 75% 44,009.98 34.6% 1.86 1.97 2.47 1.55 1.64 1.87

 Tranche A&B ADSCR  S.D ADSCR

 HFO PRICE
 HFO Price Sensitivity -   %

 NPV  IRR  Year 1  Year 2  Year 3  Year 1  Year 2  Year 3
76,239.05 41.0% 2.12 2.17 2.72 1.78 1.81 2.06

0.95 -20% 83,835.15 42.4% 2.18 2.22 2.79 1.82 1.85 2.11
1.07 -10% 80,037.10 41.7% 2.15 2.19 2.75 1.80 1.83 2.09
1.13 -5% 78,138.08 41.4% 2.14 2.18 2.74 1.79 1.82 2.07
1.19 -  76,239.05 41.0% 2.12 2.17 2.72 1.78 1.81 2.06
1.30 10% 72,441.01 40.3% 2.10 2.14 2.69 1.75 1.79 2.04
1.42 20% 68,633.75 39.5% 2.07 2.12 2.65 1.73 1.77 2.01
1.54 30% 64,820.81 38.8% 2.04 2.09 2.62 1.71 1.74 1.99
1.78 50% 57,194.94 37.3% 1.98 2.04 2.56 1.66 1.70 1.94
2.07 75% 47,662.59 35.3% 1.91 1.98 2.47 1.60 1.65 1.87

 Tranche A&B ADSCR  S.D ADSCR

61

Table 25: Financial Sensitivity Results to Investment Cost Overrun

In many mineral producing countries, royalties are among the main source of

revenues for their governments. Although gold mines are generally known as high-

yield projects the percentage used as a royalty rate is relatively too low (i.e. 2% to 5%

in many cases).

The main goal of doing a sensitivity analysis to royalties (presented in Table 26) is to

see the possible negative effects that it may cause on this project as a sample. We

want to see what would be the effect if royalty level goes higher. As it is obvious in